

Common Order Below Exh. Nos. 265 to 267 in R.C.S.No. 43/2012

Application Exh. 265 is for setting aside abatement order. Application Exh. 266 is for condoning delay and application Exh. 267 is for seeking permission for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased defendant No. 1. The notices were issued to the Lrs. deceased defendant No.1. They have duly served. They have not filed their say. Hence all these application are allowed. No order as to costs. Copy of this order be attached to Exh. 265 to 267.

Sd/-

Malvan.
Dated :- 18/12/2015.

(Santosh D.Chavan)
Civil Judge (J.D.) Malvan.