

Order below Exh. 341 in R.C.S. No. 43/2012

Read application and say filed thereon. Heard. The provisions of Order VIII Rule 1 are not mandatory in nature. The opportunity needs to be granted to the parties to litigate their claim on merit. Hence application is allowed subject to costs of Rs. 100/-

Sd/-

(Santosh D.Chavan.)

Date :- 04/02/2016.

Civil Judge (J.D.) Malvan.